
  

 

 

    City of Philadelphia 

    Office of Fleet Management 
    100 South Broad Street, 3rd Floor 
    Philadelphia, Pa. 19102-1595 
 

 

Human Resources  
Name    Title    Phone #  Email   
                       (686- ) 

Marcia Miller  Department Human Resource Mgr.   1851  marcia.miller@phila.gov 

Colleen Byrd  Administrative Technician    1706 colleen.byrd@phila.gov 

Jeffrey Easter     Human Resource Associate    1849  jeffrey.easter@phila.gov 

Sheran Conches               Administrative Assistant  1861  sheran.conches@phila.gov 

Charmaine Henderson   Clerk II 1702  charmaine.henderson@phila.gov 

Shanda Price   Benefits Coordinator     1707  shanda.price@phila.gov 

Lisa Spruill  Human Resources Associate    1859  lisa.spruill@phila.gov 

 

 

***PLEASE NOTE THE PERSON IN BOLD PRINT IS THE HEAD OF THE DIVISION. 

  

 

  


